
CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHING'TON

RESOLUTION NO, 864

A RzsoLUTION in regard tq L.I.D. No,
59-8-13 for the improvement of )06th
Avenue N.Z.

WHEREAS a contract has been let for the construction of the
above-entitled public works project; and

WHEREAS said project has progressed and L,I,D. revenue warrants
have previously been issued as follows:

Warrant No. I dated November 15, 1960
Warrants No. 2 through 41, dated

December 29, 1960
Warrants No. 42 through 67, dated

January 12 1961
Warrants No. 68 through 73, dated

March 31, 1961
Warrants No. 74 through 82, dated

May 1, 1961
Warrants No. 83 through 87, dated

May 12, 1961
Warrant No. 88 dated May 26, 1961
Warrant No. 89 dated May 26, 1961

6 1,007.61

111,748.20

25,783.00

5,366.02

8,933.80

4,148,2g +1,000.00'5)4 59

WHEREAS the City Engineer has, in writing and under date of
May 24, 1961, approved and recommended payment to Acme Construction Co.
oi the additional sum of Twenty Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty-Eight
Dollars snd Fox ty-nine Cents (320,368.49);

AND WHEREAS additional costs have accrued and claims have been
presented by the following:

R.B. Kuchenreuther, inspection
Shoreline Construction, equipment rental
Galbrsith & Co., materials
Thorburn & Logozzo, engineering services
J. A. Hobson, survey and inspection

16.80
16.64
3.12

234.00
258.87

AND WHEREAs it is, necessary to issue L.I,D, warrants in pay-
ment thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City
of Bellevue that the administrat:Lve persqnael and propel'fficials, for
and on behalf oi the City oi Bellevue, Washington, proceed with the
issuance of local improvement district warrants in the amount of Twenty
Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety-seven Dollars and Ninety-two Cents
(820,897.92) to bear interest in accordance with the bid and contract
of Southwick Campbell Waterman Co., contract purchaser of the warrants
and bonds in the financing of said project.
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