Ireginal

 \sim

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 864

A RESOLUTION in regard to L.I.D. No. 59-S-13 for the improvement of 106th Avenue N.E.

WHEREAS a contract has been let for the construction of the above-entitled public works project; and

WHEREAS said project has progressed and L.I.D. revenue warrants have previously been issued as follows:

Warrant No. I dated November 15, 1960	\$ 1,007.61
Warrants No. 2 through 41, dated December 29, 1960	111,748.20
Warrants No. 42 through 67, dated January 12, 1961	25,783.00
Warrants No. 68 through 73, dated March 31, 1961	5,366.02
Warrants No. 74 through 82, dated May 1, 1961	8,933.80
Warrants No. 83 through 87, dated May 12, 1961	4,148,28 <i>H</i> 1,000.00
Warrant No. 88 dated May 26, 1961 Warrant No. 89 dated May 26, 1961	1,000,00

WHEREAS the City Engineer has, in writing and under date of May 24, 1961, approved and recommended payment to Acme Construction Co. of the additional sum of Twenty Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty-Eight Dollars and Forty-nine Cents (\$20,368.49);

AND WHEREAS additional costs have accrued and claims have been presented by the following:

R.B. Kuchenreuther, inspection	\$ 16,80
Shoreline Construction, equipment rental	16,64
Galbraith & Co., materials	3.12
Thorburn & Logozzo, engineering services	234.00
J. A. Hobson, survey and inspection	258.87

AND WHEREAS it is necessary to issue L.I.D. warrants in payment thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Bellevue that the administrative personnel and proper officials, for and on behalf of the City of Bellevue, Washington, proceed with the issuance of local improvement district warrants in the amount of Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety-seven Dollars and Ninety-two Cents (\$20,897.92) to bear interest in accordance with the bid and contract of Southwick Campbell Waterman Co., contract purchaser of the warrants and bonds in the financing of said project.

2

1961,	and signed in a	e City Council this <u>13</u> ¹⁴ day of <u>June</u> uthentication of its passage this <u>1374</u> day of 1961.
		Dim K. Buch
(SEAL))	Mayor
Attest		2 scholes
	City Cle	rk
	//	FILED NO. 62127 CITY OF BELLEVUE DATE Contractor & Maken, Dag CITY CLERK Tetracon & Maken, Dag